
1st 381 1st 2.384 1st 3
2nd 378 2nd 2.491 2nd 4
3rd 377 3rd 2.880 3rd 9
4th 368 4th 3.084 4th 10
5th 363 5th 3.108 5th 10
6th 362 6th 3.141 6th 13
7th 362 7th 3.270 7th 13
8th 357 8th 3.291 8th 15
9th 351 9th 3.354 9th 18

10th 350 10th 3.750 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 15
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Scotty Powell Y 2.997 2.764 2.880 3 177 173 350 10 5 13 6 0

102 Tony Rogers Y 4.755 3.215 3.985 11 176 181 357 8 3 19 10 0
103 Jim Cline Y 3.286 2.996 3.141 6 165 170 335 12 1 18 9 0

104  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Bill Jolley Y 4.048 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106 Seth Wooten Y 2.566 2.416 2.491 2 189 192 381 1 5 3 1 3

107 Todd Edge Y R 3.532 3.009 3.270 7 189 189 378 2 8 9 3 1

108 Richard Branch Y R 4.118 3.382 3.750 10 166 179 345 11 0 21 11 0
109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110 Peter Nistad Y R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
203 Mike Clayton Y 3.444 3.265 3.354 9 184 184 368 4 5 13 7 0
204 Henry Brewer Y 2.850 1.919 2.384 1 184 193 377 3 4 4 2 2
205 Bondy Long Y DQ 4.031 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207 Robby Vick Y 2.847 3.321 3.084 4 179 183 362 6 7 10 4 0
208 Johnny Mayo Y 3.188 3.395 3.291 8 180 182 362 7 2 15 8 0
209 Dave Moore Y 3.735 6.245 4.990 12 183 168 351 9 4 21 12 0
210 Bill Shaver Y 3.273 2.943 3.108 5 186 177 363 5 2 10 5 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Scotty Powell
Mike Clayton
Johnny Mayo

Jim Cline
Tony Rogers

Robby Vick
Johnny Mayo

Henry Brewer
Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell

Robby Vick
Bill Shaver
Jim Cline

Todd Edge

Seth Wooten
Todd Edge

Henry Brewer
Mike Clayton

Bill Shaver

Tony Rogers
Dave Moore
Scotty Powell

Closest 
shot to 
center

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Seth Wooten
Henry Brewer

Todd Edge
Robby Vick
Bill Shaver

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Palmetto Gun Club

Two Gun Overall Results
1/7/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Johnny Mayo
Mike Clayton

Richard Branch

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 189 1ST 2.566 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.847 2ND
3RD 186 3rd 2.850 3RD
4TH 184 4th 2.997 4TH
5TH 184 5th 3.188 5TH
6TH 183 6th 3.273 6TH
7TH 180 7th 3.286 7TH
8TH 179 8th 3.444 8TH
9TH 177 9th 3.532 9TH

10TH 176 10th 3.735 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.499 2 1ST 1.499 13th
2ND 50 2.180 2 2nd 1.613
3RD 49 1.897 1 3rd 1.897 15

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 0 3.453 48 1 2.619 46 1 3.000 37 0 2.915 177 9 2 2.997 4 13 7 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 48 0 3.811 47 1 2.193 41 0 6.586 40 0 6.431 176 11 1 4.755 13 24 13 0
3 Y 103 41 0 3.507 40 0 3.521 48 1 4.013 36 0 2.103 165 13 1 3.286 7 20 10 0 0 0
4 N 104  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 48 0 2.907 45 0 5.320 42 0 3.989 41 0 3.975 176 10 0 4.048 11 21 11 0 0
6 Y 106 44 0 3.015 49 2 2.111 50 2 1.499 46 0 3.639 189 1 4 2.566 1 2 1 3 3 3 9
7 Y 107 R 44 0 3.994 50 2 2.180 48 2 3.679 47 0 4.275 189 2 4 3.532 9 11 5 2 0 0 2
8 Y 108 R 38 0 2.878 40 0 4.248 43 0 2.835 45 0 6.510 166 12 0 4.118 12 24 12 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 R 46 1 3.097 46 0 6.807 dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 Y 203 41 0 4.957 48 1 2.082 49 0 2.667 46 0 4.069 184 5 1 3.444 8 13 8 0 0 0 0
14 Y 204 44 0 3.699 49 1 1.897 45 0 3.047 46 1 2.757 184 4 2 2.850 3 7 2 0 1 2 3
15 Y 205 dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 207 39 0 3.197 48 2 3.511 44 0 2.625 48 1 2.055 179 8 3 2.847 2 10 4 0 2 0 2
18 Y 208 46 1 4.376 45 0 1.613 45 0 3.204 44 0 3.560 180 7 1 3.188 5 12 6 0 0 0 0
19 Y 209 43 0 4.030 46 1 4.341 46 0 3.025 48 1 3.544 183 6 2 3.735 10 16 9 0 0 0 0
20 Y 210 49 0 3.054 45 1 3.281 47 0 3.696 45 0 3.060 186 3 1 3.273 6 9 3 1 0 1 2
21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Seth Wooten
Henry Brewer

Bill Shaver
Robby Vick
Todd Edge

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Johnny Mayo
Scotty Powell
Mike Clayton

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Mike Clayton

Henry Brewer
Mike Clayton
Dave Moore
Johnny Mayo

Robby Vick

50
45
49

Seth Wooten
Johnny Mayo
Henry Brewer

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Johnny Mayo
Bill Shaver

Dave Moore

Scotty Powell

Jim Cline

Seth Wooten
Todd Edge

Henry Brewer

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

1/7/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Palmetto Gun Club

Seth Wooten
Todd Edge

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Bill Shaver

Seth Wooten
Robby Vick

Henry Brewer

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Todd Edge Dave Moore
Jim Cline
Bill Jolley

Richard Branch
Tony Rogers

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Scotty Powell
Bill Jolley

Mike Clayton

Competitor

Henry Brewer
Bondy Long
 

Todd Edge
Richard Branch
 
Peter Nistad
 

Tony Rogers
Jim Cline
 
Bill Jolley
Seth Wooten

Scotty Powell

 

Robby Vick
Johnny Mayo
Dave Moore
Bill Shaver
 

2
7
9

10
11
12
13
13
16
20
21
24
24



1ST 193 1ST 1.919 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.416 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.764 3RD
4TH 184 4th 2.943 4TH
5TH 183 5th 2.996 5TH
6TH 182 6th 3.009 6TH
7TH 181 7th 3.215 7TH
8TH 179 8th 3.265 8TH
9TH 179 9th 3.321 9TH

10TH 177 10th 3.382 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.413 2 1ST 1.413 13th
2nd 50 1.620 1 2ND 1.484
3rd 50 2.362 0 3RD 1.585 15

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 1 2.718 44 0 2.192 49 2 2.451 31 0 3.693 173 11 3 2.764 3 14 5 1 0 1
2 Y 102 47 2 3.739 47 0 3.585 45 0 3.223 42 0 2.313 181 7 2 3.215 7 14 7 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 45 0 2.851 38 0 2.413 45 0 2.662 42 0 4.058 170 12 0 2.996 5 17 9 0 0 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 dq dq dq dq dq dq 39 0 3.557 44 0 2.941 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 47 1 2.066 50 0 2.362 46 0 2.372 49 0 2.862 192 2 1 2.416 2 4 2 2 2 2 6
7 Y 107 R 47 1 3.735 46 1 3.047 49 2 1.585 47 0 3.667 189 3 4 3.009 6 9 3 1 0 1 2
8 Y 108 R 46 0 3.264 39 0 3.715 46 0 3.974 48 0 2.576 179 8 0 3.382 10 18 11 0 0 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 R 45 0 4.017 dq dq dq 46 0 1.589 48 1 3.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 203 48 2 3.610 48 1 3.187 44 0 2.775 44 1 3.488 184 4 4 3.265 8 12 4 0 0 0 0
14 Y 204 50 1 1.620 49 1 2.236 48 0 2.335 46 0 1.484 193 1 2 1.919 1 2 1 3 3 3 9
15 Y 205 48 2 3.883 47 0 2.322 42 0 4.460 42 0 5.458 179 9 2 4.031 12 21 12 0 0

16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 207 46 1 2.564 42 0 4.767 48 2 2.604 47 1 3.350 183 5 4 3.321 9 14 8 0 0 0 0
18 Y 208 45 0 3.323 44 0 3.792 44 1 4.414 49 0 2.049 182 6 1 3.395 11 17 10 0 0 0

19 Y 209 35 0 12.060 50 2 1.413 46 0 2.394 37 0 9.111 168 13 2 6.245 13 26 13 0
20 Y 210 45 0 1.883 49 1 2.471 36 0 4.381 47 0 3.035 177 10 1 2.943 4 14 6 0 0 0 0
21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Palmetto Gun Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Dave Moore

Henry Brewer
Seth Wooten

Bill Shaver

OVERALL 
PLACE

Robby Vick
Richard Branch

Henry Brewer
Todd Edge

Bondy Long

Todd Edge
Tony Rogers
Mike Clayton

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Henry Brewer

Richard Branch

1/7/2024

Scotty Powell
Tony Rogers
Jim Cline
 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Bill Jolley

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

 
 
Mike Clayton
Henry Brewer
Bondy Long

Seth Wooten
Todd Edge
Richard Branch
 
Peter Nistad

 
Robby Vick
Johnny Mayo
Dave Moore
Bill Shaver
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Henry Brewer
Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell

Bill Shaver
Jim Cline

Seth Wooten
Todd Edge

Mike Clayton
Robby Vick

Johnny Mayo
Tony Rogers

Henry Brewer
Seth Wooten

26Dave Moore

49
46
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Bondy Long
Dave Moore

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Todd Edge
Mike Clayton
Scotty Powell

Bill Shaver
Tony Rogers
Robby Vick
Jim Cline

Johnny Mayo
Richard Branch

2
4
9

12
14
14
14
14
17
17
18

21



Palmetto Gun Club
Light Gun Equipment List

1/7/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Jim Cline LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron 10-50 H4895 Roy Hunter R Long
2 Mike Clayton LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Roy Hunter R Long
3 Bill Jolley LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce Varget R Long
4 Dave Moore LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce R Long
5 Bondy Long LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce R Long
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